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Estimated Female Kona Slot Allocation for 2017 Qualifiers

 Total Slots F18-24 F25-29 F30-34 F35-39 F40-44 F45-49 F50-54 F55-59 F60-64 F65-69 F70-74 F75-79 F80+

Vichy 2016 40 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1

Weymouth 2016 30 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Wisconsin 2016 40 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 1

Wales 2016 40 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Mallorca 2016 40 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 1

Chattanooga 2016 40 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 1

Maryland 2016 40 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 1

Barcelona 2016 40 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 1

Taiwan 2016 25 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

World Championship 2016 26 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Louisville 2016 40 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 1

Hefei 70.3 2016 50 1 1 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 1

North Carolina 2016 30 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1

Los Cabos 2016 40 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 1

Florida 2016 40 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 1

Malaysia 2016 40 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1

Xiamen 70.3 2016 40 1 2 2 1 2 1 1 1 1

Arizona 2016 40 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 1

Fortaleza 2016 40 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1

Cozumel 2016 40 1 1 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 1

Western Australia 2016 40 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 1

New Zealand 2017 40 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 1

South Africa 2017 75 1 2 3 3 3 2 2 1 1 1

Texas 2017 75 1 2 3 3 4 4 2 2 1 1

Australia 2017 40 1 1 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 1

Lanzarote 2017 40 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1

Brazil 2017 75 1 2 2 2 3 2 1 1 1 1

Athlete count estimated from previous data for this race.
Kona slot count estimated from previous data for this race.



Estimated Female Kona Slot Allocation for 2017 Qualifiers

 Total Slots F18-24 F25-29 F30-34 F35-39 F40-44 F45-49 F50-54 F55-59 F60-64 F65-69 F70-74 F75-79 F80+

Cairns 2017 75 1 2 3 3 3 3 2 2 1 1 1

Boulder 2017 40 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 1

Austria 2017 40 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1

Frankfurt 2017 75 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 1

UK 2017 40 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1

Lake Placid 2017 40 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 1

France 2017 40 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Santa Rosa 2017 40 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 1

Canada 2017 40 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 1

Switzerland 2017 40 1 1 2 2 2 2 1 1

Maastricht-Limburg 2017 40 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 1

Hamburg 2017 40 1 1 1 2 2 1 2 1 1

Sweden 2017 40 1 2 2 1 2 2 1 1 1

Mont-Tremblant 2017 40 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 1

Copenhagen 2017 40 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1

Coeur d'Alene 2017 50 1 2 2 3 2 2 1 1 1 1 1

Vichy 2017 40 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1

Athlete count estimated from previous data for this race.
Kona slot count estimated from previous data for this race.



Average Age Group Winning Time

 Avg Female Winner F18-24 F25-29 F30-34 F35-39 F40-44 F45-49 F50-54 F55-59 F60-64 F65-69 F70-74 F75-79 F80+

Vichy 2016 09:30:05 11:11:14 10:34:57 10:17:50 10:09:45 10:26:04 11:03:43 11:24:07 12:18:21 14:16:26     

Weymouth 2016 10:32:25 12:19:59 12:07:09 10:32:25 10:34:28 10:37:35 11:59:22 12:14:51       

Wisconsin 2016 09:47:32 11:25:04 10:47:36 10:44:44 10:44:35 11:00:07 11:03:33 11:48:56 13:03:24 14:21:02 15:07:23    

Wales 2016 10:08:12 12:19:35 11:24:32 11:18:46 11:14:28 11:33:21 11:34:43 12:29:45 14:02:06 15:39:00 16:00:20    

Mallorca 2016 09:20:20 10:47:42 10:29:03 09:53:40 09:51:00 10:14:34 10:18:03 10:59:21 11:42:12 12:27:12     

Chattanooga 2016 09:24:52 12:29:10 10:44:57 10:19:30 10:18:03 10:24:00 10:43:14 10:51:43 11:44:33 13:23:06 15:08:23 16:21:07   

Maryland 2016 09:07:48 10:34:04 09:21:00 09:14:06 09:41:19 09:32:25 09:54:23 10:25:53 11:00:00 11:42:37 12:44:11 13:59:02   

Barcelona 2016 08:50:10 11:37:24 09:34:11 09:40:05 09:43:27 09:39:04 10:05:11 10:48:25 11:53:31 13:16:29 14:53:01    

Taiwan 2016 09:35:13 13:51:36 11:32:49 11:28:51 11:11:03 10:50:56 11:42:07 12:03:02 12:10:22 14:48:09     

World Championship 2016 09:02:40 10:18:14 09:58:07 09:57:41 10:02:31 10:11:04 10:30:13 10:47:42 11:41:57 12:37:25 14:14:15 15:39:22 16:41:00  

Louisville 2016 09:37:16 11:05:21 10:37:40 10:25:49 10:35:08 10:44:09 10:50:50 11:32:32 12:39:42 14:07:00 16:15:09    

Hefei 70.3 2016 04:13:50 04:31:22 04:39:53 04:33:45 04:49:39 04:57:35 05:07:00 04:55:54 05:17:32 05:17:28 06:53:50    

North Carolina 2016 00:00:00              

Los Cabos 2016 10:08:29 13:00:33 10:44:42 10:37:52 11:00:38 11:07:57 11:19:42 11:38:01 11:57:52 14:36:25     

Florida 2016 09:11:29 10:44:37 10:02:49 09:56:22 10:04:34 10:03:29 10:20:00 10:50:33 11:47:30 13:07:04 14:47:56 16:18:50 14:06:44  

Malaysia 2016 09:29:46 12:08:10 11:18:27 10:54:24 10:53:23 11:16:51 11:39:47 12:19:16 13:17:43 14:22:59     

Xiamen 70.3 2016 04:24:03 05:32:42 04:51:08 05:14:59 04:50:03 05:04:03 05:37:50 05:38:27 05:41:59 06:38:10     

Arizona 2016 09:06:03 11:07:30 10:18:04 10:12:06 10:17:09 10:26:53 10:45:24 11:20:27 12:11:11 13:27:15 14:49:38    

Fortaleza 2016 10:13:10 12:02:10 11:04:32 11:04:59 10:41:37 10:57:55 11:51:20 12:17:40 12:08:02 14:21:43     

Cozumel 2016 09:08:09 11:04:11 10:22:27 10:02:50 10:20:50 10:13:56 10:55:47 10:53:14 12:10:51 14:06:26 15:18:22 16:50:59   

Western Australia 2016 09:08:52 10:41:19 09:59:12 10:02:45 10:10:01 10:12:13 10:41:20 11:15:02 12:09:39 13:27:46 14:54:08    

New Zealand 2017 09:15:48 11:16:10 10:19:06 10:21:53 10:30:11 10:52:27 11:12:15 11:42:24 12:25:52 13:57:51 14:43:27 16:01:14   

South Africa 2017 09:15:16 11:42:13 10:36:31 10:28:03 10:35:52 10:47:12 11:11:00 11:52:11 12:55:10 14:52:38 14:32:17    

Texas 2017 08:48:31 11:12:27 10:05:06 09:53:32 09:59:27 09:58:25 10:25:03 10:51:08 11:23:02 13:06:53 14:35:21    

Australia 2017 09:20:22 11:00:42 10:26:23 10:08:45 10:27:44 10:31:34 11:05:40 11:30:56 12:33:05 13:32:43 14:32:03    

Lanzarote 2017 09:51:39 12:45:33 11:13:17 10:43:23 11:10:57 11:24:22 11:49:27 11:57:17 13:09:38 14:16:49 16:01:19    

Brazil 2017 09:27:36 11:17:41 10:35:59 10:23:00 10:21:31 10:38:35 10:58:41 11:31:26 13:06:14 14:10:08 12:46:44    



Average Age Group Winning Time

 Avg Female Winner F18-24 F25-29 F30-34 F35-39 F40-44 F45-49 F50-54 F55-59 F60-64 F65-69 F70-74 F75-79 F80+

Cairns 2017 09:12:21 11:45:20 10:15:40 10:15:27 10:24:42 10:22:57 10:54:18 11:23:03 11:58:06 13:48:53 14:48:16 16:25:08   

Boulder 2017 09:37:04 11:11:55 10:50:50 10:17:24 10:48:57 10:20:07 10:45:39 11:22:24 12:24:52 13:37:38 14:52:12 15:44:05   

Austria 2017 08:58:59 10:42:28 09:52:38 09:52:00 09:52:26 10:00:23 10:32:15 10:54:33 12:57:04 13:44:12 14:54:34    

Frankfurt 2017 09:00:29 10:55:00 10:04:18 09:54:48 10:02:17 10:10:19 10:28:46 11:09:26 12:30:00 13:37:25     

UK 2017 09:42:20 12:17:49 11:07:41 10:49:17 11:12:33 11:16:44 11:51:35 12:28:25 13:21:05 15:03:08 15:53:06 14:47:28   

Lake Placid 2017 09:39:02 11:17:59 10:25:46 10:25:24 10:29:03 10:32:31 11:08:49 11:26:12 12:28:49 13:49:10 14:24:13 15:53:08   

France 2017 09:32:53 11:46:56 10:46:46 10:32:24 10:41:54 10:33:58 11:16:34 11:57:21 12:55:21 14:33:36 14:44:31    

Santa Rosa 2017 09:58:45 11:23:45 10:34:06 09:58:45 10:23:39 10:36:10 10:36:41 11:02:03 11:13:32 12:12:35 14:47:31    

Canada 2017 09:31:09 11:20:59 10:27:56 10:18:34 10:27:09 10:43:07 10:50:46 11:18:39 11:57:55 13:50:06     

Switzerland 2017 09:15:11 11:17:32 10:04:49 09:58:22 10:09:54 10:45:59 10:53:53 11:48:11 12:39:12      

Maastricht-Limburg 2017 09:33:47 11:31:27 10:28:59 10:17:54 10:32:28 10:20:29 10:51:57 11:26:29 11:56:23 13:30:26     

Hamburg 2017 09:07:49 10:33:44 09:43:54 09:30:57 10:13:17 10:23:58 10:06:01 10:43:43 11:12:07 13:09:11     

Sweden 2017 09:13:59 10:33:09 10:04:16 10:04:24 10:05:30 10:15:09 10:35:58 10:54:50 12:25:41 13:50:02     

Mont-Tremblant 2017 09:22:19 12:05:21 10:02:20 10:16:15 10:12:14 10:26:43 10:47:06 11:06:02 11:33:28 13:10:09  14:51:34   

Copenhagen 2017 09:05:11 10:28:03 09:53:34 09:40:01 09:59:51 10:01:05 10:36:30 10:58:48 11:31:11 12:10:54 13:48:14 15:44:36   

Coeur d'Alene 2017 09:41:11 11:25:04 10:34:35 10:21:01 10:36:15 10:45:15 11:15:00 11:47:03 12:58:10 14:03:51 15:32:06 16:20:15   

Vichy 2017 09:30:05 11:11:14 10:34:57 10:17:50 10:09:45 10:26:04 11:03:43 11:24:07 12:18:21 14:16:26     



Average Age Group Winning Time as Percentage of Race Winning Time

 Avg Female Winner F18-24 F25-29 F30-34 F35-39 F40-44 F45-49 F50-54 F55-59 F60-64 F65-69 F70-74 F75-79 F80+

Vichy 2016 09:30:05 118% 111% 108% 107% 110% 116% 120% 130% 150%     

Weymouth 2016 10:32:25 117% 115% 100% 100% 101% 114% 116%       

Wisconsin 2016 09:47:32 117% 110% 110% 110% 112% 113% 121% 133% 147% 154%    

Wales 2016 10:08:12 122% 113% 112% 111% 114% 114% 123% 138% 154% 158%    

Mallorca 2016 09:20:20 116% 112% 106% 105% 110% 110% 118% 125% 133%     

Chattanooga 2016 09:24:52 133% 114% 110% 109% 110% 114% 115% 125% 142% 161% 174%   

Maryland 2016 09:07:48 116% 102% 101% 106% 104% 109% 114% 120% 128% 140% 153%   

Barcelona 2016 08:50:10 132% 108% 109% 110% 109% 114% 122% 135% 150% 168%    

Taiwan 2016 09:35:13 145% 120% 120% 117% 113% 122% 126% 127% 154%     

World Championship 2016 09:02:40 114% 110% 110% 111% 113% 116% 119% 129% 140% 157% 173% 184%  

Louisville 2016 09:37:16 115% 110% 108% 110% 112% 113% 120% 132% 147% 169%    

Hefei 70.3 2016 04:13:50 107% 110% 108% 114% 117% 121% 117% 125% 125% 163%    

North Carolina 2016 00:00:00              

Los Cabos 2016 10:08:29 128% 106% 105% 109% 110% 112% 115% 118% 144%     

Florida 2016 09:11:29 117% 109% 108% 110% 109% 112% 118% 128% 143% 161% 177% 154%  

Malaysia 2016 09:29:46 128% 119% 115% 115% 119% 123% 130% 140% 151%     

Xiamen 70.3 2016 04:24:03 126% 110% 119% 110% 115% 128% 128% 130% 151%     

Arizona 2016 09:06:03 122% 113% 112% 113% 115% 118% 125% 134% 148% 163%    

Fortaleza 2016 10:13:10 118% 108% 108% 105% 107% 116% 120% 119% 141%     

Cozumel 2016 09:08:09 121% 114% 110% 113% 112% 120% 119% 133% 154% 168% 184%   

Western Australia 2016 09:08:52 117% 109% 110% 111% 112% 117% 123% 133% 147% 163%    

New Zealand 2017 09:15:48 122% 111% 112% 113% 117% 121% 126% 134% 151% 159% 173%   

South Africa 2017 09:15:16 126% 115% 113% 115% 117% 121% 128% 140% 161% 157%    

Texas 2017 08:48:31 127% 114% 112% 113% 113% 118% 123% 129% 149% 166%    

Australia 2017 09:20:22 118% 112% 109% 112% 113% 119% 123% 134% 145% 156%    

Lanzarote 2017 09:51:39 129% 114% 109% 113% 116% 120% 121% 133% 145% 162%    

Brazil 2017 09:27:36 119% 112% 110% 109% 113% 116% 122% 139% 150% 135%    



Average Age Group Winning Time as Percentage of Race Winning Time

 Avg Female Winner F18-24 F25-29 F30-34 F35-39 F40-44 F45-49 F50-54 F55-59 F60-64 F65-69 F70-74 F75-79 F80+

Cairns 2017 09:12:21 128% 111% 111% 113% 113% 118% 124% 130% 150% 161% 178%   

Boulder 2017 09:37:04 116% 113% 107% 112% 107% 112% 118% 129% 142% 155% 164%   

Austria 2017 08:58:59 119% 110% 110% 110% 111% 117% 121% 144% 153% 166%    

Frankfurt 2017 09:00:29 121% 112% 110% 111% 113% 116% 124% 139% 151%     

UK 2017 09:42:20 127% 115% 111% 115% 116% 122% 129% 138% 155% 164% 152%   

Lake Placid 2017 09:39:02 117% 108% 108% 109% 109% 116% 119% 129% 143% 149% 165%   

France 2017 09:32:53 123% 113% 110% 112% 111% 118% 125% 135% 152% 154%    

Santa Rosa 2017 09:58:45 114% 106% 100% 104% 106% 106% 111% 112% 122% 148%    

Canada 2017 09:31:09 119% 110% 108% 110% 113% 114% 119% 126% 145%     

Switzerland 2017 09:15:11 122% 109% 108% 110% 116% 118% 128% 137%      

Maastricht-Limburg 2017 09:33:47 121% 110% 108% 110% 108% 114% 120% 125% 141%     

Hamburg 2017 09:07:49 116% 107% 104% 112% 114% 111% 118% 123% 144%     

Sweden 2017 09:13:59 114% 109% 109% 109% 111% 115% 118% 135% 150%     

Mont-Tremblant 2017 09:22:19 129% 107% 110% 109% 111% 115% 118% 123% 141%  159%   

Copenhagen 2017 09:05:11 115% 109% 106% 110% 110% 117% 121% 127% 134% 152% 173%   

Coeur d'Alene 2017 09:41:11 118% 109% 107% 109% 111% 116% 122% 134% 145% 160% 169%   

Vichy 2017 09:30:05 118% 111% 108% 107% 110% 116% 120% 130% 150%     



Average Qualifying Time for 2017 Kona Slot Allocation

 Avg Female Winner F18-24 F25-29 F30-34 F35-39 F40-44 F45-49 F50-54 F55-59 F60-64 F65-69 F70-74 F75-79 F80+

Vichy 2016 09:30:05 11:11:14 10:34:57 10:17:50 10:21:01 10:39:16 11:03:43 11:24:07 12:18:21 14:16:26     

Weymouth 2016 10:32:25 12:19:59 12:07:09 10:32:25 10:34:28 10:37:35 11:59:22 12:14:51       

Wisconsin 2016 09:47:32 11:25:04 10:53:11 10:51:12 10:54:38 11:05:55 11:16:57 12:04:55 13:03:24 14:21:02 15:07:23    

Wales 2016 10:08:12 12:19:35 11:24:32 11:18:46 11:14:28 11:33:21 11:34:43 12:29:45 14:02:06 15:39:00 16:00:20    

Mallorca 2016 09:20:20 10:47:42 10:29:03 10:01:38 09:51:00 10:19:04 10:18:03 10:59:21 11:42:12 12:27:12     

Chattanooga 2016 09:24:52 12:29:10 10:44:57 10:26:13 10:21:36 10:27:23 10:50:39 11:09:36 11:44:33 13:23:06 15:08:23 16:21:07   

Maryland 2016 09:07:48 10:34:04 09:21:00 09:19:20 09:46:19 09:45:02 10:05:01 10:34:54 11:00:00 11:42:37 12:44:11 13:59:02   

Barcelona 2016 08:50:10 11:37:24 09:34:11 09:40:05 09:49:06 09:53:27 10:12:53 10:48:25 11:53:31 13:16:29 14:53:01    

Taiwan 2016 09:35:13 13:51:36 11:32:49 11:28:51 11:11:03 10:50:56 11:42:07 12:03:02 12:10:22 14:48:09     

World Championship 2016 09:02:40 10:18:14 09:58:07 09:57:41 10:02:31 10:11:04 10:30:13 10:47:42 11:41:57 12:37:25 14:14:15 15:39:22 16:41:00  

Louisville 2016 09:37:16 11:05:21 10:37:40 10:31:45 10:41:58 10:52:49 10:59:40 11:42:38 12:39:42 14:07:00 16:15:09    

Hefei 70.3 2016 04:13:50 04:31:22 04:39:53 04:43:29 04:53:27 04:58:14 05:10:52 04:55:54 05:17:32 05:17:28 06:53:50    

North Carolina 2016 00:00:00              

Los Cabos 2016 10:08:29 13:00:33 10:44:42 10:54:24 11:09:02 11:14:47 11:23:20 11:44:56 11:57:52 14:36:25     

Florida 2016 09:11:29 10:44:37 10:02:49 09:56:22 10:11:28 10:10:11 10:30:03 11:00:13 11:47:30 13:07:04 14:47:56 16:18:50 14:06:44  

Malaysia 2016 09:29:46 12:08:10 11:18:27 10:54:24 10:53:23 11:36:03 11:39:47 12:19:16 13:17:43 14:22:59     

Xiamen 70.3 2016 04:24:03 05:32:42 04:52:52 05:17:14 04:50:03 05:06:05 05:37:50 05:38:27 05:41:59 06:38:10     

Arizona 2016 09:06:03 11:07:30 10:18:04 10:12:06 10:22:57 10:33:37 10:54:39 11:26:34 12:11:11 13:27:15 14:49:38    

Fortaleza 2016 10:13:10 12:02:10 11:04:32 11:04:59 10:56:15 10:57:55 12:03:43 12:17:40 12:08:02 14:21:43     

Cozumel 2016 09:08:09 11:04:11 10:22:27 10:07:56 10:29:44 10:22:07 11:05:06 10:53:14 12:10:51 14:06:26 15:18:22 16:50:59   

Western Australia 2016 09:08:52 10:41:19 09:59:12 10:08:19 10:20:56 10:26:18 10:54:27 11:27:41 12:09:39 13:27:46 14:54:08    

New Zealand 2017 09:15:48 11:16:10 10:19:06 10:26:24 10:37:23 11:02:01 11:20:15 11:57:09 12:25:52 13:57:51 14:43:27 16:01:14   

South Africa 2017 09:15:16 11:42:13 10:49:09 10:52:54 10:49:45 11:05:49 11:23:16 12:11:23 12:55:10 14:52:38 14:32:17    

Texas 2017 08:48:31 11:12:27 10:09:51 10:04:23 10:14:09 10:19:16 10:39:54 11:05:14 11:35:33 13:06:53 14:35:21    

Australia 2017 09:20:22 11:00:42 10:26:23 10:16:34 10:35:40 10:41:26 11:06:41 11:30:56 12:33:05 13:32:43 14:32:03    

Lanzarote 2017 09:51:39 12:45:33 11:13:17 10:43:23 11:10:57 11:37:58 11:57:38 11:57:17 13:09:38 14:16:49 16:01:19    

Brazil 2017 09:27:36 11:17:41 10:43:52 10:34:53 10:30:28 10:52:47 11:13:29 11:31:26 13:06:14 14:10:08 12:46:44    



Average Qualifying Time for 2017 Kona Slot Allocation

 Avg Female Winner F18-24 F25-29 F30-34 F35-39 F40-44 F45-49 F50-54 F55-59 F60-64 F65-69 F70-74 F75-79 F80+

Cairns 2017 09:12:21 11:45:20 10:30:02 10:26:24 10:37:32 10:38:21 11:07:51 11:34:25 12:10:57 13:48:53 14:48:16 16:25:08   

Boulder 2017 09:37:04 11:11:55 10:50:50 10:26:14 10:51:38 10:27:54 11:02:52 11:29:38 12:24:52 13:37:38 14:52:12 15:44:05   

Austria 2017 08:58:59 10:42:28 09:52:38 09:52:00 09:52:26 10:10:39 10:43:44 10:54:33 12:57:04 13:44:12 14:54:34    

Frankfurt 2017 09:00:29 10:55:00 10:04:18 10:01:15 10:08:27 10:20:31 10:41:28 11:33:32 12:30:00 13:37:25     

UK 2017 09:42:20 12:17:49 11:07:41 10:56:55 11:26:44 11:34:02 11:51:35 12:28:25 13:21:05 15:03:08 15:53:06 14:47:28   

Lake Placid 2017 09:39:02 11:17:59 10:25:46 10:32:21 10:34:59 10:44:56 11:17:12 11:38:59 12:28:49 13:49:10 14:24:13 15:53:08   

France 2017 09:32:53 11:46:56 10:46:46 10:32:24 10:41:54 10:33:58 11:16:34 11:57:21 12:55:21 14:33:36 14:44:31    

Santa Rosa 2017 09:58:45 11:23:45 10:34:06 10:09:48 10:26:24 10:36:30 10:40:47 11:03:41 11:13:32 12:12:35 14:47:31    

Canada 2017 09:31:09 11:20:59 10:27:56 10:27:05 10:34:13 10:48:43 10:58:47 11:29:07 11:57:55 13:50:06     

Switzerland 2017 09:15:11 11:17:32 10:04:49 10:05:10 10:22:03 10:50:32 11:04:10 11:48:11 12:39:12      

Maastricht-Limburg 2017 09:33:47 11:31:27 10:28:59 10:17:54 10:42:24 10:20:29 11:02:06 11:26:29 11:56:23 13:30:26     

Hamburg 2017 09:07:49 10:33:44 09:43:54 09:30:57 10:15:20 10:27:19 10:06:01 10:56:53 11:12:07 13:09:11     

Sweden 2017 09:13:59 10:33:09 10:14:41 10:12:13 10:05:30 10:23:04 10:44:09 10:54:50 12:25:41 13:50:02     

Mont-Tremblant 2017 09:22:19 12:05:21 10:02:20 10:25:52 10:22:58 10:32:41 10:54:48 11:13:26 11:33:28 13:10:09  14:51:34   

Copenhagen 2017 09:05:11 10:28:03 09:53:34 09:40:01 10:05:10 10:11:44 10:36:30 10:58:48 11:31:11 12:10:54 13:48:14 15:44:36   

Coeur d'Alene 2017 09:41:11 11:25:04 10:43:44 10:30:29 10:46:44 10:51:52 11:25:12 11:47:03 12:58:10 14:03:51 15:32:06 16:20:15   

Vichy 2017 09:30:05 11:11:14 10:34:57 10:17:50 10:21:01 10:39:16 11:03:43 11:24:07 12:18:21 14:16:26     



Average Qualifying Time as Percentage of Race Winning Time for 2017 Kona Slot Allocation

 Avg Female Winner F18-24 F25-29 F30-34 F35-39 F40-44 F45-49 F50-54 F55-59 F60-64 F65-69 F70-74 F75-79 F80+

Vichy 2016 09:30:05 118% 111% 108% 109% 112% 116% 120% 130% 150%     

Weymouth 2016 10:32:25 117% 115% 100% 100% 101% 114% 116%       

Wisconsin 2016 09:47:32 117% 111% 111% 111% 113% 115% 123% 133% 147% 154%    

Wales 2016 10:08:12 122% 113% 112% 111% 114% 114% 123% 138% 154% 158%    

Mallorca 2016 09:20:20 116% 112% 107% 105% 110% 110% 118% 125% 133%     

Chattanooga 2016 09:24:52 133% 114% 111% 110% 111% 115% 119% 125% 142% 161% 174%   

Maryland 2016 09:07:48 116% 102% 102% 107% 107% 110% 116% 120% 128% 140% 153%   

Barcelona 2016 08:50:10 132% 108% 109% 111% 112% 116% 122% 135% 150% 168%    

Taiwan 2016 09:35:13 145% 120% 120% 117% 113% 122% 126% 127% 154%     

World Championship 2016 09:02:40 114% 110% 110% 111% 113% 116% 119% 129% 140% 157% 173% 184%  

Louisville 2016 09:37:16 115% 110% 109% 111% 113% 114% 122% 132% 147% 169%    

Hefei 70.3 2016 04:13:50 107% 110% 112% 116% 117% 122% 117% 125% 125% 163%    

North Carolina 2016 00:00:00              

Los Cabos 2016 10:08:29 128% 106% 108% 110% 111% 112% 116% 118% 144%     

Florida 2016 09:11:29 117% 109% 108% 111% 111% 114% 120% 128% 143% 161% 177% 154%  

Malaysia 2016 09:29:46 128% 119% 115% 115% 122% 123% 130% 140% 151%     

Xiamen 70.3 2016 04:24:03 126% 111% 120% 110% 116% 128% 128% 130% 151%     

Arizona 2016 09:06:03 122% 113% 112% 114% 116% 120% 126% 134% 148% 163%    

Fortaleza 2016 10:13:10 118% 108% 108% 107% 107% 118% 120% 119% 141%     

Cozumel 2016 09:08:09 121% 114% 111% 115% 113% 121% 119% 133% 154% 168% 184%   

Western Australia 2016 09:08:52 117% 109% 111% 113% 114% 119% 125% 133% 147% 163%    

New Zealand 2017 09:15:48 122% 111% 113% 115% 119% 122% 129% 134% 151% 159% 173%   

South Africa 2017 09:15:16 126% 117% 118% 117% 120% 123% 132% 140% 161% 157%    

Texas 2017 08:48:31 127% 115% 114% 116% 117% 121% 126% 132% 149% 166%    

Australia 2017 09:20:22 118% 112% 110% 113% 114% 119% 123% 134% 145% 156%    

Lanzarote 2017 09:51:39 129% 114% 109% 113% 118% 121% 121% 133% 145% 162%    

Brazil 2017 09:27:36 119% 113% 112% 111% 115% 119% 122% 139% 150% 135%    



Average Qualifying Time as Percentage of Race Winning Time for 2017 Kona Slot Allocation

 Avg Female Winner F18-24 F25-29 F30-34 F35-39 F40-44 F45-49 F50-54 F55-59 F60-64 F65-69 F70-74 F75-79 F80+

Cairns 2017 09:12:21 128% 114% 113% 115% 116% 121% 126% 132% 150% 161% 178%   

Boulder 2017 09:37:04 116% 113% 109% 113% 109% 115% 120% 129% 142% 155% 164%   

Austria 2017 08:58:59 119% 110% 110% 110% 113% 119% 121% 144% 153% 166%    

Frankfurt 2017 09:00:29 121% 112% 111% 113% 115% 119% 128% 139% 151%     

UK 2017 09:42:20 127% 115% 113% 118% 119% 122% 129% 138% 155% 164% 152%   

Lake Placid 2017 09:39:02 117% 108% 109% 110% 111% 117% 121% 129% 143% 149% 165%   

France 2017 09:32:53 123% 113% 110% 112% 111% 118% 125% 135% 152% 154%    

Santa Rosa 2017 09:58:45 114% 106% 102% 105% 106% 107% 111% 112% 122% 148%    

Canada 2017 09:31:09 119% 110% 110% 111% 114% 115% 121% 126% 145%     

Switzerland 2017 09:15:11 122% 109% 109% 112% 117% 120% 128% 137%      

Maastricht-Limburg 2017 09:33:47 121% 110% 108% 112% 108% 115% 120% 125% 141%     

Hamburg 2017 09:07:49 116% 107% 104% 112% 115% 111% 120% 123% 144%     

Sweden 2017 09:13:59 114% 111% 111% 109% 112% 116% 118% 135% 150%     

Mont-Tremblant 2017 09:22:19 129% 107% 111% 111% 113% 116% 120% 123% 141%  159%   

Copenhagen 2017 09:05:11 115% 109% 106% 111% 112% 117% 121% 127% 134% 152% 173%   

Coeur d'Alene 2017 09:41:11 118% 111% 108% 111% 112% 118% 122% 134% 145% 160% 169%   

Vichy 2017 09:30:05 118% 111% 108% 109% 112% 116% 120% 130% 150%     



Average Final Qualifying Time for 2017 Kona Slot Allocation

 Avg Female Winner F18-24 F25-29 F30-34 F35-39 F40-44 F45-49 F50-54 F55-59 F60-64 F65-69 F70-74 F75-79 F80+

Vichy 2016 09:30:05 11:11:14 10:34:57 10:17:50 10:32:17 10:52:29 11:03:43 11:24:07 12:18:21 14:16:26     

Weymouth 2016 10:32:25 12:19:59 12:07:09 10:32:25 10:34:28 10:37:35 11:59:22 12:14:51       

Wisconsin 2016 09:47:32 11:25:04 10:58:46 10:57:41 11:04:42 11:11:44 11:30:22 12:20:53 13:03:24 14:21:02 15:07:23    

Wales 2016 10:08:12 12:19:35 11:24:32 11:18:46 11:14:28 11:33:21 11:34:43 12:29:45 14:02:06 15:39:00 16:00:20    

Mallorca 2016 09:20:20 10:47:42 10:29:03 10:09:36 09:51:00 10:23:34 10:18:03 10:59:21 11:42:12 12:27:12     

Chattanooga 2016 09:24:52 12:29:10 10:44:57 10:32:57 10:25:10 10:30:47 10:58:04 11:27:30 11:44:33 13:23:06 15:08:23 16:21:07   

Maryland 2016 09:07:48 10:34:04 09:21:00 09:24:35 09:51:20 09:57:39 10:15:40 10:43:56 11:00:00 11:42:37 12:44:11 13:59:02   

Barcelona 2016 08:50:10 11:37:24 09:34:11 09:40:05 09:54:45 10:07:51 10:20:36 10:48:25 11:53:31 13:16:29 14:53:01    

Taiwan 2016 09:35:13 13:51:36 11:32:49 11:28:51 11:11:03 10:50:56 11:42:07 12:03:02 12:10:22 14:48:09     

World Championship 2016 09:02:40 10:18:14 09:58:07 09:57:41 10:02:31 10:11:04 10:30:13 10:47:42 11:41:57 12:37:25 14:14:15 15:39:22 16:41:00  

Louisville 2016 09:37:16 11:05:21 10:37:40 10:37:42 10:48:47 11:01:28 11:08:31 11:52:44 12:39:42 14:07:00 16:15:09    

Hefei 70.3 2016 04:13:50 04:31:22 04:39:53 04:53:14 04:57:15 04:58:54 05:14:44 04:55:54 05:17:32 05:17:28 06:53:50    

North Carolina 2016 00:00:00              

Los Cabos 2016 10:08:29 13:00:33 10:44:42 11:10:56 11:17:26 11:21:37 11:26:59 11:51:52 11:57:52 14:36:25     

Florida 2016 09:11:29 10:44:37 10:02:49 09:56:22 10:18:21 10:16:54 10:40:05 11:09:53 11:47:30 13:07:04 14:47:56 16:18:50 14:06:44  

Malaysia 2016 09:29:46 12:08:10 11:18:27 10:54:24 10:53:23 11:55:15 11:39:47 12:19:16 13:17:43 14:22:59     

Xiamen 70.3 2016 04:24:03 05:32:42 04:54:37 05:19:29 04:50:03 05:08:08 05:37:50 05:38:27 05:41:59 06:38:10     

Arizona 2016 09:06:03 11:07:30 10:18:04 10:12:06 10:28:45 10:40:22 11:03:55 11:32:41 12:11:11 13:27:15 14:49:38    

Fortaleza 2016 10:13:10 12:02:10 11:04:32 11:04:59 11:10:54 10:57:55 12:16:07 12:17:40 12:08:02 14:21:43     

Cozumel 2016 09:08:09 11:04:11 10:22:27 10:13:02 10:38:39 10:30:18 11:14:25 10:53:14 12:10:51 14:06:26 15:18:22 16:50:59   

Western Australia 2016 09:08:52 10:41:19 09:59:12 10:13:53 10:31:51 10:40:23 11:07:35 11:40:20 12:09:39 13:27:46 14:54:08    

New Zealand 2017 09:15:48 11:16:10 10:19:06 10:30:55 10:44:34 11:11:35 11:28:15 12:11:54 12:25:52 13:57:51 14:43:27 16:01:14   

South Africa 2017 09:15:16 11:42:13 11:01:47 11:17:34 11:03:28 11:21:52 11:35:33 12:30:36 12:55:10 14:52:38 14:32:17    

Texas 2017 08:48:31 11:12:27 10:14:36 10:15:20 10:26:09 10:36:44 10:53:20 11:19:20 11:48:03 13:06:53 14:35:21    

Australia 2017 09:20:22 11:00:42 10:26:23 10:24:23 10:43:36 10:51:17 11:07:46 11:30:56 12:33:05 13:32:43 14:32:03    

Lanzarote 2017 09:51:39 12:45:33 11:13:17 10:43:23 11:10:57 11:51:34 12:06:43 11:57:17 13:09:38 14:16:49 16:01:19    

Brazil 2017 09:27:36 11:17:41 10:51:46 10:46:46 10:39:26 11:05:26 11:28:16 11:31:26 13:06:14 14:10:08 12:46:44    



Average Final Qualifying Time for 2017 Kona Slot Allocation

 Avg Female Winner F18-24 F25-29 F30-34 F35-39 F40-44 F45-49 F50-54 F55-59 F60-64 F65-69 F70-74 F75-79 F80+

Cairns 2017 09:12:21 11:45:20 10:44:23 10:35:45 10:48:54 10:52:02 11:23:36 11:45:47 12:26:22 13:48:53 14:48:16 16:25:08   

Boulder 2017 09:37:04 11:11:55 10:50:50 10:35:04 10:54:19 10:35:41 11:20:06 11:36:52 12:24:52 13:37:38 14:52:12 15:44:05   

Austria 2017 08:58:59 10:42:28 09:52:38 09:52:00 09:52:26 10:20:55 10:55:13 10:54:33 12:57:04 13:44:12 14:54:34    

Frankfurt 2017 09:00:29 10:55:00 10:04:18 10:07:43 10:14:36 10:30:42 10:54:09 11:57:38 12:30:00 13:37:25     

UK 2017 09:42:20 12:17:49 11:07:41 11:04:33 11:40:56 11:51:19 11:51:35 12:28:25 13:21:05 15:03:08 15:53:06 14:47:28   

Lake Placid 2017 09:39:02 11:17:59 10:25:46 10:39:18 10:40:56 10:57:20 11:25:35 11:51:46 12:28:49 13:49:10 14:24:13 15:53:08   

France 2017 09:32:53 11:46:56 10:46:46 10:32:24 10:41:54 10:33:58 11:16:34 11:57:21 12:55:21 14:33:36 14:44:31    

Santa Rosa 2017 09:58:45 11:23:45 10:34:06 10:20:51 10:29:10 10:36:50 10:44:53 11:05:20 11:13:32 12:12:35 14:47:31    

Canada 2017 09:31:09 11:20:59 10:27:56 10:35:37 10:41:17 10:54:20 11:06:48 11:39:35 11:57:55 13:50:06     

Switzerland 2017 09:15:11 11:17:32 10:04:49 10:11:58 10:34:12 10:55:06 11:14:27 11:48:11 12:39:12      

Maastricht-Limburg 2017 09:33:47 11:31:27 10:28:59 10:17:54 10:52:20 10:20:29 11:12:14 11:26:29 11:56:23 13:30:26     

Hamburg 2017 09:07:49 10:33:44 09:43:54 09:30:57 10:17:23 10:30:40 10:06:01 11:10:04 11:12:07 13:09:11     

Sweden 2017 09:13:59 10:33:09 10:25:07 10:20:02 10:05:30 10:31:00 10:52:20 10:54:50 12:25:41 13:50:02     

Mont-Tremblant 2017 09:22:19 12:05:21 10:02:20 10:35:29 10:33:42 10:38:38 11:02:29 11:20:50 11:33:28 13:10:09  14:51:34   

Copenhagen 2017 09:05:11 10:28:03 09:53:34 09:40:01 10:10:28 10:22:24 10:36:30 10:58:48 11:31:11 12:10:54 13:48:14 15:44:36   

Coeur d'Alene 2017 09:41:11 11:25:04 10:52:52 10:39:57 10:54:13 10:58:29 11:35:24 11:47:03 12:58:10 14:03:51 15:32:06 16:20:15   

Vichy 2017 09:30:05 11:11:14 10:34:57 10:17:50 10:32:17 10:52:29 11:03:43 11:24:07 12:18:21 14:16:26     



Average Final Qualifying Time as Percentage of Race Winning Time for 2017 Kona Slot Allocation

 Avg Female Winner F18-24 F25-29 F30-34 F35-39 F40-44 F45-49 F50-54 F55-59 F60-64 F65-69 F70-74 F75-79 F80+

Vichy 2016 09:30:05 118% 111% 108% 111% 114% 116% 120% 130% 150%     

Weymouth 2016 10:32:25 117% 115% 100% 100% 101% 114% 116%       

Wisconsin 2016 09:47:32 117% 112% 112% 113% 114% 118% 126% 133% 147% 154%    

Wales 2016 10:08:12 122% 113% 112% 111% 114% 114% 123% 138% 154% 158%    

Mallorca 2016 09:20:20 116% 112% 109% 105% 111% 110% 118% 125% 133%     

Chattanooga 2016 09:24:52 133% 114% 112% 111% 112% 116% 122% 125% 142% 161% 174%   

Maryland 2016 09:07:48 116% 102% 103% 108% 109% 112% 118% 120% 128% 140% 153%   

Barcelona 2016 08:50:10 132% 108% 109% 112% 115% 117% 122% 135% 150% 168%    

Taiwan 2016 09:35:13 145% 120% 120% 117% 113% 122% 126% 127% 154%     

World Championship 2016 09:02:40 114% 110% 110% 111% 113% 116% 119% 129% 140% 157% 173% 184%  

Louisville 2016 09:37:16 115% 110% 110% 112% 115% 116% 123% 132% 147% 169%    

Hefei 70.3 2016 04:13:50 107% 110% 116% 117% 118% 124% 117% 125% 125% 163%    

North Carolina 2016 00:00:00              

Los Cabos 2016 10:08:29 128% 106% 110% 111% 112% 113% 117% 118% 144%     

Florida 2016 09:11:29 117% 109% 108% 112% 112% 116% 121% 128% 143% 161% 177% 154%  

Malaysia 2016 09:29:46 128% 119% 115% 115% 126% 123% 130% 140% 151%     

Xiamen 70.3 2016 04:24:03 126% 112% 121% 110% 117% 128% 128% 130% 151%     

Arizona 2016 09:06:03 122% 113% 112% 115% 117% 122% 127% 134% 148% 163%    

Fortaleza 2016 10:13:10 118% 108% 108% 109% 107% 120% 120% 119% 141%     

Cozumel 2016 09:08:09 121% 114% 112% 117% 115% 123% 119% 133% 154% 168% 184%   

Western Australia 2016 09:08:52 117% 109% 112% 115% 117% 122% 128% 133% 147% 163%    

New Zealand 2017 09:15:48 122% 111% 114% 116% 121% 124% 132% 134% 151% 159% 173%   

South Africa 2017 09:15:16 126% 119% 122% 119% 123% 125% 135% 140% 161% 157%    

Texas 2017 08:48:31 127% 116% 116% 118% 120% 124% 129% 134% 149% 166%    

Australia 2017 09:20:22 118% 112% 111% 115% 116% 119% 123% 134% 145% 156%    

Lanzarote 2017 09:51:39 129% 114% 109% 113% 120% 123% 121% 133% 145% 162%    

Brazil 2017 09:27:36 119% 115% 114% 113% 117% 121% 122% 139% 150% 135%    



Average Final Qualifying Time as Percentage of Race Winning Time for 2017 Kona Slot Allocation

 Avg Female Winner F18-24 F25-29 F30-34 F35-39 F40-44 F45-49 F50-54 F55-59 F60-64 F65-69 F70-74 F75-79 F80+

Cairns 2017 09:12:21 128% 117% 115% 117% 118% 124% 128% 135% 150% 161% 178%   

Boulder 2017 09:37:04 116% 113% 110% 113% 110% 118% 121% 129% 142% 155% 164%   

Austria 2017 08:58:59 119% 110% 110% 110% 115% 122% 121% 144% 153% 166%    

Frankfurt 2017 09:00:29 121% 112% 112% 114% 117% 121% 133% 139% 151%     

UK 2017 09:42:20 127% 115% 114% 120% 122% 122% 129% 138% 155% 164% 152%   

Lake Placid 2017 09:39:02 117% 108% 110% 111% 114% 118% 123% 129% 143% 149% 165%   

France 2017 09:32:53 123% 113% 110% 112% 111% 118% 125% 135% 152% 154%    

Santa Rosa 2017 09:58:45 114% 106% 104% 105% 106% 108% 111% 112% 122% 148%    

Canada 2017 09:31:09 119% 110% 111% 112% 115% 117% 122% 126% 145%     

Switzerland 2017 09:15:11 122% 109% 110% 114% 118% 121% 128% 137%      

Maastricht-Limburg 2017 09:33:47 121% 110% 108% 114% 108% 117% 120% 125% 141%     

Hamburg 2017 09:07:49 116% 107% 104% 113% 115% 111% 122% 123% 144%     

Sweden 2017 09:13:59 114% 113% 112% 109% 114% 118% 118% 135% 150%     

Mont-Tremblant 2017 09:22:19 129% 107% 113% 113% 114% 118% 121% 123% 141%  159%   

Copenhagen 2017 09:05:11 115% 109% 106% 112% 114% 117% 121% 127% 134% 152% 173%   

Coeur d'Alene 2017 09:41:11 118% 112% 110% 113% 113% 120% 122% 134% 145% 160% 169%   

Vichy 2017 09:30:05 118% 111% 108% 111% 114% 116% 120% 130% 150%     



Average Qualifying Range for 2017 Kona Slot Allocation

 Avg Female Winner F18-24 F25-29 F30-34 F35-39 F40-44 F45-49 F50-54 F55-59 F60-64 F65-69 F70-74 F75-79 F80+

Vichy 2016 09:30:05 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:22:32 00:26:25 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00     

Weymouth 2016 10:32:25 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00       

Wisconsin 2016 09:47:32 00:00:00 00:11:09 00:12:57 00:20:06 00:11:37 00:26:48 00:31:56 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00    

Wales 2016 10:08:12 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00    

Mallorca 2016 09:20:20 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:15:55 00:00:00 00:08:59 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00     

Chattanooga 2016 09:24:52 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:13:27 00:07:07 00:06:47 00:14:49 00:35:47 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00   

Maryland 2016 09:07:48 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:10:29 00:10:01 00:25:14 00:21:17 00:18:03 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00   

Barcelona 2016 08:50:10 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:11:18 00:28:47 00:15:24 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00    

Taiwan 2016 09:35:13 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00     

World Championship 2016 09:02:40 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00  

Louisville 2016 09:37:16 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:11:53 00:13:38 00:17:19 00:17:41 00:20:12 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00    

Hefei 70.3 2016 04:13:50 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:19:29 00:07:36 00:01:19 00:07:44 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00    

North Carolina 2016 00:00:00              

Los Cabos 2016 10:08:29 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:33:03 00:16:47 00:13:39 00:07:17 00:13:51 00:00:00 00:00:00     

Florida 2016 09:11:29 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:13:46 00:13:25 00:20:05 00:19:19 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00  

Malaysia 2016 09:29:46 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:38:24 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00     

Xiamen 70.3 2016 04:24:03 00:00:00 00:03:29 00:04:30 00:00:00 00:04:05 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00     

Arizona 2016 09:06:03 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:11:36 00:13:28 00:18:30 00:12:13 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00    

Fortaleza 2016 10:13:10 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:29:16 00:00:00 00:24:46 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00     

Cozumel 2016 09:08:09 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:10:11 00:17:48 00:16:21 00:18:37 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00   

Western Australia 2016 09:08:52 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:11:08 00:21:49 00:28:09 00:26:14 00:25:18 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00    

New Zealand 2017 09:15:48 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:09:02 00:14:22 00:19:08 00:15:59 00:29:30 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00   

South Africa 2017 09:15:16 00:00:00 00:25:16 00:49:30 00:27:35 00:34:39 00:24:32 00:38:25 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00    

Texas 2017 08:48:31 00:00:00 00:09:29 00:21:47 00:26:41 00:38:19 00:28:16 00:28:11 00:25:00 00:00:00 00:00:00    

Australia 2017 09:20:22 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:15:38 00:15:52 00:19:42 00:02:06 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00    

Lanzarote 2017 09:51:39 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:27:12 00:17:16 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00    

Brazil 2017 09:27:36 00:00:00 00:15:47 00:23:46 00:17:55 00:26:51 00:29:34 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00    



Average Qualifying Range for 2017 Kona Slot Allocation

 Avg Female Winner F18-24 F25-29 F30-34 F35-39 F40-44 F45-49 F50-54 F55-59 F60-64 F65-69 F70-74 F75-79 F80+

Cairns 2017 09:12:21 00:00:00 00:28:42 00:20:18 00:24:12 00:29:05 00:29:18 00:22:43 00:28:16 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00   

Boulder 2017 09:37:04 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:17:40 00:05:22 00:15:34 00:34:26 00:14:28 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00   

Austria 2017 08:58:59 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:20:31 00:22:57 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00    

Frankfurt 2017 09:00:29 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:12:54 00:12:19 00:20:22 00:25:23 00:48:12 00:00:00 00:00:00     

UK 2017 09:42:20 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:15:15 00:28:22 00:34:35 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00   

Lake Placid 2017 09:39:02 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:13:53 00:11:53 00:24:49 00:16:46 00:25:33 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00   

France 2017 09:32:53 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00    

Santa Rosa 2017 09:58:45 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:22:06 00:05:31 00:00:40 00:08:12 00:03:17 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00    

Canada 2017 09:31:09 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:17:02 00:14:08 00:11:12 00:16:02 00:20:55 00:00:00 00:00:00     

Switzerland 2017 09:15:11 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:13:35 00:24:18 00:09:06 00:20:34 00:00:00 00:00:00      

Maastricht-Limburg 2017 09:33:47 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:19:51 00:00:00 00:20:16 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00     

Hamburg 2017 09:07:49 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:04:06 00:06:42 00:00:00 00:26:21 00:00:00 00:00:00     

Sweden 2017 09:13:59 00:00:00 00:20:51 00:15:38 00:00:00 00:15:51 00:16:22 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00     

Mont-Tremblant 2017 09:22:19 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:19:14 00:21:28 00:11:55 00:15:23 00:14:47 00:00:00 00:00:00  00:00:00   

Copenhagen 2017 09:05:11 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:10:36 00:21:18 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00   

Coeur d'Alene 2017 09:41:11 00:00:00 00:18:16 00:18:56 00:17:58 00:13:14 00:20:24 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00   

Vichy 2017 09:30:05 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:22:32 00:26:25 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00 00:00:00     



Ironman World Championship

2017 Male Qualification Summary


Russell Cox (russell.m.cox@gmail.com) www.coachcox.co.uk

If you find these statistics useful, please consider 

supporting them: PayPal.Me/RussellCox
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